



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 694/2018 & CM APPL.30126/2018**

THE TATA AIG GEN INSURNACE CO LTD Appellant

Through: Mr. S.P. Jain, Advocate with
Ms. Amandeep Kaur, Mr. Abhijit
Chakravarty, Advocate.

versus

SUNITA DEVI & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. S.N. Parashar, Advocate for R-1
to R-6.
Mr. Vaibhav Bharti, Advocate for
R-7.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE I.S.MEHTA

ORDER
% **16.11.2018**

Let fresh notice be issued to the respondent No.8 by all the modes prescribed, on the appellant taking the necessary steps, returnable on 25.02.2019.

Trial Court records be called for.

I.S.MEHTA, J

NOVEMBER 16, 2018/nd