



\$~15

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

MAC.APP. 694/2018

THE TATA AIG GEN INSURNACE CO LTD Appellant

Through: Counsel(Appearance not received)

versus

SUNITA DEVI & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Rahul Dev, proxy for
Mr.S.N.Parashar, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

13.12.2022

1. As per office report, the respondent no.8 is still unserved as she is stated to be not residing at the address furnished in the appeal.
2. Upon the appellant taking steps and filing the latest and complete address of the respondent no.8, issue fresh notice to the said respondent through all permissible modes.
3. List on 26.05.2023.

REKHA PALLI, J

DECEMBER 13, 2022

sr