



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 694/2018**

THE TATA AIG GEN INSURNACE CO LTDAppellant

Through: Mr. Vaibhav Singh, Advocate
(through VC)

versus

SUNITA DEVI & ORSRespondent

Through: Mr. S. N. Parashar, Advocate. for
respondent no 1 to 6.
Mr. Shivam Verma, Advocate for R-7
(Through VC).

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL**

**ORDER
27.04.2026**

%

1. Counsel for parties, states on instructions that parties may explore an amicable resolution through mediation.
2. Accordingly, parties are referred to *Pre-sitting Lok Adalat* for resolution of disputes.
3. Parties to appear either physically or through VC before *Pre-sitting Lok Adalat* on 05th May 2026 at 2:30 pm.
4. Concerned officer from Insurance Company, who is authorised to take decisions, shall be present, either physically or through VC, before the *Pre-sitting Lok Adalat*.



5. Copy of order be sent to Secretary, *Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee* for information and compliance.
6. List on 21st September 2026.
7. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

APRIL 27, 2026/RK/sp