



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
NATIONAL LOK ADALAT

+ **MAC.APP.-694/2018**

THE TATA AIG GEN INSURNACE CO LTD Appellant
Through: **Mr. Vaibhav Singh, Advocate**

versus

SUNITA DEVI & ORS Respondents
Through: **Mr. S. N. Parashar, Advocate**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV (PRESIDING OFFICER)
MR. K. VENKATRAMAN, ADVOCATE (CO-MEMBER)

ORDER

% **09.05.2026**

Learned Counsel Sh.Vaibhav Singh, Adv. appearing for TATA AIG Insurance Company has submitted that he has still not received appropriate instructions and requested that the matter be placed before the next Pre-Sitting Lok Adalat.

In view of the above, the matter be sent back to the concerned Court.

(VIMAL KUMAR YADAV)
PRESIDING OFFICER

K. VENKATRAMAN CO-
MEMBER

MAY 09, 2026/ps/bj